

ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: R-815, (B-11), New Ranjinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060 E-mail: alstonetextiles@gmail.com, Website: alstonetextiles.in CIN: L65929DL1985PLC021037, Tel.: 011-41232222, Mob.: +91-9643924382

Dated: - 17/02/2024

To,
The Head- Listing & Compliances
Department of Corporate Services
BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: - Intimation of dispose of Equity Shares.

Ref:-Submission of Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that, we have received the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 dated 17-02-2024 from M/s Avail Financial Services Limited

Please find enclosed the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the above intimation on records.

Thanking You, For Alstone Textiles (India) Ltd.

Deepak Kumar Bhojak (Director) DIN: 06933359

Place: - New Delhi

Encl: a/a

Avail Financial Services Limited

Regd. Office: R-815, (B-11,) New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060 CIN: U65921DL1995PLC073915, E-mail: availf@yahoo.com, Tele.: +91-9999040487

Date: 16/02/2024

To,

The Head- Listing & Compliances
Department of Corporate Services
BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Company Secretary Alstone Textiles (India) Ltd. R-815 New Rajinder Nagar New Delhi - 110060

Subject: <u>Submission of Disclosure u/r 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above on your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Avail Financial Services Ltd

Rekha Bhandari (Director) DIN: 07546484

Avail Financial Services Limited

Regd. Office: R-815, (B-11,) New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060 CIN: U65921DL1995PLC073915, E-mail: availf@yahoo.com, Tele.: +91-9999040487

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Name of the Target Company (TC)		ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LTD.		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed Number See LIMITED			AVAIL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number Sw.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		NO		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		BSE LIMITED		
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer NIL	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	share/voting capital wherever	diluted share/voting capital of the TC
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer NIL	Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer NIL	a)	Shares carrying voting rights	152500000	11.96	11.96
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-	NIL	NIL	NIL
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer I1.96 11.96 11.96 11.96 11.96 11.96 11.96 11.96 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI	,	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each	NIL	NIL	NIL
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 52400000 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL		- · ·	152500000	11.96	11.96
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NI		Details of sale			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer NIL NIL NIL	b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
	,	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL
a) Total (a b a / d)	d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
5) Total (a+0+c+/-d) 32400000 4.11 4.11	e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	52400000	4.11	4.11

After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	100100000	7.85	7.85
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		TVIL	NIL
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	100100000	7.85	7.85
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of			
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date	Sale of Shares	% of
	15.02.2024	2400000	Holding
	15.02.2024	2400000	0.19%
	16.02.2024	50000000	3.92%
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1274800000/- consisting of 1,27,48,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1274800000/- consisting of 1,27,48,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1274800000/- consisting of 1,27,48,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

For Avail Financial Services Ltd.

Signature of the seller / Authorised Signatory

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.